ﬁmﬂ/"\ﬂﬁn n .

i tale)

Decision Noa 23709 . {JLH.HJ \ Jﬁ‘\'aifih"

BEFORZ TZE RAILROLD COMMISSION OF THE STATE 0F CALINORNILL

In the Matter of,the Applicetion of
J. P. THOMAS 9
of Gerberville, Califorzie, for order

)
approving and velidating the renewel )  Apdlication Noe. 17421
of a ciaattel mortgege Lfor Twenty~two )
Thoucand Dollaers. )

Ee C. Nelson, for applicant.

Y TEE COMIISSION:

0O2ITNIOCN

J. P. Thomas has epplied to the Railroed Commiscion
for avthority to execute e nmortgege and note in the principal amount
of £22,000.00, payable one yeaxr after date with interest ot the rate

of six percent rer annume.

It appears thet J. 2. Thomes is the owner aml oper-

ator of a pudlic utility telephone systexm located in and abdbout the

town of Gerberville, Eumbold® County. On Februery O, 1929, under
authority granted by Decisioxn No. 20726, dated Jenuery 25, 1929, Le
executed & mortgagze on his telephone plant and on certein nomoperative
real estate and properties, securing the payment oL 2 one year zi
percent note for $20,000.00, to fincmce the cost of comstructing =
vuilding used for noxoperative purposec and also %0 house the tele~
phone central office equipment. To date £2,000.00 has been paid oz
thé principal amount.

Applicant zow desires to meke, on his .eal estate,
cortain improvements which will be of & mor-utility mature, concist-

ing of an edditional store building estimated to cost 55,000.00. It




15 reported that EZdward C. TWogrner, the holdeX of the presexnt zote
end ﬁortgage, res egreed to advance to applicant at this time the
further sum of $4,000.00. Applicant accordirgly desixes Vo execute
& new mortgage o secure & totel indebtedness of 232 ,000.00 and zow
issue his one year six percent note for $22,000.00 for the purpose of
paying vhe $18,000.00 due on the note now outstanding and provide
himself with $4,000.00 to pay in pext for the new dbuildirg. To avoid -
| the necessity of executing a new mortgage in the event he needs adli~-
tional cash, applicant reguests vermission 0 execute a nmortgage which
will secure the peyment of o total indedtedmess of $32,000.00. A
copy of the proposed mortgege, walch appeers to be iz satislactory

form, is filed with the epplicetion.

Jo P. Thomzs having applied to the Railroald Commission
for authority to execute & (22,000.00 note axnd a mortgage and the
Railroad Coxmmission being of the opinlion that this 1s not a matier
in which & public hearinsg iz necessary, that the applicatiozn should

- be granteld, as hereiln provided, end “that the money, préperty or ledor

0 be procured or paid for through the issue of the note is reason~

ably required by applicant,.

IT IS EERZEY ORDERED, that J. P. Thomas be, and he kherebdby
1z, euthorized to execute & xortgege subctantially in the saxme TOIR &%
that filed with the applicetion herein and t0 issue %His promissory
note secured dy said mortzage in the principel emount of £22,000.00
payable on or belore one voer sfter date of issue wiith interest at the
rate of six percent per annum, for the purpose of paying or refunding

outstaerding indedtedness of $18,000.00 and of finencing the cost of




the improvements referred to in the foregoing opinion. |
The authority herein gronted is subject to the Lollowing
conditionsi~
1. A4pplicent shall keep such record of the issue of the
note herein euthorized and of vhe disposzition of tho
proceeds as will enable him %0 file within thiwxty(30)
days thereafter a repmort, as required by the Railroad
Comnission's General Order No. 24, waich order inmsofer
as apélicable, is zmede o part of this order.
aunthority herein granted to oxecute a mortgage is for
the purpose of thils proceeding only ené is granted only
insofer as this Commission has juriséiction under the
terms of the Pubdblic Utilities act, and 43 not intended
as an approvel of seld mortgage as to such other legal
| requirenments Vo vhich saild mortgege may be subjecte
authority herein granted will become esfective when
epplicant has paid the minimum fee preseribed by Sec-
tion 37 of the Pudlic Utilitvies Lct, which fee is
Twenty-Lfive (325.00) Dollars.

DATED at San.Francisco,'Calirornia, this gif% day of

June, 193L.

v

A [

/Wg//”
7/ Jw’”

Coﬁg;usioners.




